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IRFU

CJ Stander (27), Keith Earls (30), Conor Murray (47), Devin

Johnny Sexton (28, 49, 68)
Johnny Sexton (5, 12, 17)

Ireland 35 - 25 Scotland

19/03/2016, Aviva Stadium, Referee: Pascal Gauzere (Fra)

35 (21) 25 (13)

Toner (68)

Conversions Greig Laidlaw (20, 55)

Penalty Goals Greig Laidlaw (14, 40)

Drop Goals

Tries Stuart Hogg (19), Richie Gray (55), Alex Dunbar (77)

Ball Carries Attack Ball Carries

CJ Stander

Jamie Heaslip 18
Conor Murray 12
Simon Zebo 56
Jared Payne 40
Andrew Trimble 36
Devin Toner 3
Donnacha Ryan 2
CJ Stander 2
Tommy O'Donnell 11
Johnny Sexton 10
Conor Murray 10

Possession
54% 46%
Territory
58% 42%
Ball Carries
135 122
Metres Made
375 461
Kicks From Hand
29 21
Line Breaks
6 4
Defenders Beaten
12 18
Offloads
6 10
Rucks/Mauls Won
108 97
Rucks/Mauls Lost
2 3

Tackles Made

117 123
Missed Tackles
18 12
Turnovers Won
1 3
Tackle Success
87% 91%

Total Penalties
11 11
Total Free Kicks
0 0

Lineouts Won Own Throw

9 8
Lineouts Lost Own Throw
1 0
Lineout Success
90% 100%
Lineout Steals
0 1
Scrums Won
7 1
Scrums Lost
0 1
Scrums Success
100% 50%
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Duncan Taylor

Stuart Hogg 11
John Barclay 10
Stuart Hogg 135
Duncan Taylor 67
Stuart Mclnally 38
Tim Swinson &
Richie Gray 2
John Barclay 2
John Hardie 17
John Barclay 14
Duncan Taylor 12



IRFU

5:17
12:22

17:.05

27:08
28:03
30:34

47:54
49:40
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Ireland 35 - 25 Scotland

19/03/2016, Aviva Stadium, Referee: Pascal Gauzere (Fra)

TISSOT

Match Timeline

score Away
Johnny Sexton - Penalty 3-0
Johnny Sexton - Penalty 6-0
6-3 Greig Laidlaw - Penalty
Johnny Sexton - Penalty 9-3
9-8 Stuart Hogg - Try
9-10 Greig Laidlaw - Conversion
9-10 John Barclay - Yellow card
CJ Stander - Try 14-10
Johnny Sexton - Conversion 16 - 10
Keith Earls - Try 21-10
215313 Greig Laidlaw - Penalty
Conor Murray - Try 26-13
Johnny Sexton - Conversion 28-13
On - Stuart Mclnally
Off - Ross Ford
Off - John Hardie
On - Josh Strauss
28-18 Richie Gray - Try
28 -20 Greig Laidlaw - Conversion

62:53
62:53

67:20
67:20
67:22
67:22

68:11
68:28

68:55
68:55
68:57
68:57
76:28

78:58
78:58
78:59
78:59

Off - Duncan Weir
On - Peter Horne
On - Nathan White

Off - Mike Ross
Off - Tim Swinson
On - Rob Harley
Off - Alasdair Dickinson
On - Rory Sutherland
28 -20 Alex Dunbar - Yellow card
Off - Rory Best
On - Richardt Strauss
On - Cian Healy
Off - Jack McGrath
Off - WP Nel
On - Moray Low
Devin Toner - Try 33-20
Johnny Sexton - Conversion 35-20

Off - Tim Visser
On - Sean Lamont
On - Ultan Dillane
Off - Donnacha Ryan
On - Rhys Ruddock
Off - Tommy O'Donnell
Johnny Sexton - Yellow card 35-20
35-25 Alex Dunbar - Try
On - Eoin Reddan
Off - Conor Murray
Off - Andrew Trimble
On - Fergus McFadden
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Match Time

14:39

19:25
20:28
24:55

40:03

50:09
50:09
52:41
52:41
55:28
55155
62:35
62:35

62:57
62:57
66:12
66:12
67:17

67:40
67:40

68:53
68:53

77:55
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Ireland 35 - 25 Scotland

19/03/2016
Aviva Stadium
17:00:00

Referee: Pascal Gauzere (Fra)
IRFU Assistant ref: Craig Joubert (SA)
Assistant ref: Alexandre Ruiz (Fra)
TMO: Shaun Veldsman (SA)

Match Statistics

Match Statistics

L App | 7y | Con Pen [Dopl vc | Re ] Name| ____Name | App | Ty ] Conl Pen|Dropl vC | RC_
1

Simon Zebo
Andrew Trimble
Jared Payne
Robbie Henshaw

1 Keith Earls
3 3 1 Johnny Sexton
1 Conor Murray

Jack McGrath
Rory Best (c)

Mike Ross

Donnacha Ryan

1 Devin Toner
1 CJ Stander

Tommy O'Donnell
Jamie Heaslip

Richardt Strauss
Cian Healy
Nathan White
Ultan Dillane
Rhys Ruddock
Eoin Reddan

lan Madigan
Fergus McFadden
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11
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17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Stuart Hogg
Tommy Seymour
Duncan Taylor
Alex Dunbar

Tim Visser
Duncan Weir
Greig Laidlaw (c)
Alasdair Dickinson
Ross Ford

WP Nel

Richie Gray

Tim Swinson
John Barclay
John Hardie
Ryan Wilson

Stuart Mclnally
Rory Sutherland
Moray Low

Rob Harley
Josh Strauss
Henry Pyrgos
Peter Horne
Sean Lamont
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