Ireland 35 - 25 Scotland



19/03/2016, Aviva Stadium, Referee: Pascal Gauzere (Fra)

25 (13) 35 (21) FT (HT)



CJ Stander (27), Keith Earls (30), Conor Murray (47), Devin

Stuart Hogg (19), Richie Gray (55), Alex Dunbar (77)

Johnny Sexton (28, 49, 68) Johnny Sexton (5, 12, 17)

100%

Conversions **Penalty Goals Drop Goals**

Tries

Greig Laidlaw (20, 55) Greig Laidlaw (14, 40)

Ball Carries	
CJ Stander	22
Jamie Heaslip	18
Conor Murray	12
Metres Made	
Simon Zebo	56
Jared Payne	40
Andrew Trimble	36
Lineouts Won	
Devin Toner	3
Donnacha Ryan	2
CJ Stander	2
Tackles	
Tommy O'Donnell	11
Johnny Sexton	10
Conor Murray	10

Home	Attack	Away
	Possession	
54%		46%
===:	Territory	400/
58%	Ball Carries	42%
135	Dali Carries	122
100	Metres Made	
375		461
	Kicks From Hand	
29		21
_	Line Breaks	
6	Defenders Beaten	4
12	Defenders beaten	18
12	Offloads	10
6		10
	Rucks/Mauls Won	
108		97
	Rucks/Mauls Lost	
2		3

Defence Tackles Made

Ball Carries	
Duncan Taylor	12
Stuart Hogg	11
John Barclay	10
Metres Made	
Stuart Hogg	135
Duncan Taylor	67
Stuart McInally	38
Lineouts Won	
Tim Swinson	3
Richie Gray	2
John Barclay	2
·	2
John Barclay Tackles	2
·	17
Tackles	_
Tackles John Hardie	17
Tackles John Hardie John Barclay	17 14

	Missed Tackles									
18	18 Turnovers Won									
1	1									
070/	Tackle Success									
87%	91%									
Home	Discipline	Away								
11	Total Penalties									
	Total Free Kicks	11								
0		0								
Home	Set Piece	Away								
	Lineouts Won Own Throw									
	Lineouts Won Own Throw									
9		8								
9	Lineouts Won Own Throw Lineouts Lost Own Throw	8								
1		0								
	Lineouts Lost Own Throw									
1	Lineouts Lost Own Throw Lineout Success Lineout Steals	0								
90%	Lineouts Lost Own Throw Lineout Success	0 100%								
1 90%	Lineouts Lost Own Throw Lineout Success Lineout Steals	0 100%								
90%	Lineouts Lost Own Throw Lineout Success Lineout Steals Scrums Won	0 100%								

50%



Ireland 35 - 25 Scotland

19/03/2016, Aviva Stadium, Referee: Pascal Gauzere (Fra)





Match Time	Home	Score	Away	Match Tin
E.17	Johnny Couton Donalty	3 - 0		
5:17 12:22	Johnny Sexton - Penalty	6 - 0		
12.22	Johnny Sexton - Penalty	6 - 3	Greig Laidlaw - Penalty	14:39
17:05	Johnny Sayton Bonalty	9-3	Greig Laidlaw - Ferlalty	14.39
17.05	Johnny Sexton - Penalty	9-3	Stuart Hogg Try	19:25
		9 - 10	Stuart Hogg - Try Greig Laidlaw - Conversion	20:28
		9 - 10	John Barclay - Yellow card	24:55
27:08	C I Standar Tru	14 - 10	John Barciay - Tellow Card	24.00
28:03	CJ Stander - Try Johnny Sexton - Conversion	16 - 10		
30:34		21 - 10		
30.34	Keith Earls - Try		Casia Laidless Baselts	40.00
47.54	Conor Murroy, Try	21 - 13	Greig Laidlaw - Penalty	40:03
47:54	Conor Murray - Try	26 - 13		
49:40	Johnny Sexton - Conversion	28 - 13	O control Malazilla	50.00
			On - Stuart McInally	50:09
			Off - Ross Ford	50:09
			Off - John Hardie	52:41
			On - Josh Strauss	52:41
		28 - 18	Richie Gray - Try	55:28
		28 - 20	Greig Laidlaw - Conversion	55:55
			Off - Duncan Weir	62:35
			On - Peter Horne	62:35
62:53	On - Nathan White			
62:53	Off - Mike Ross			
			Off - Tim Swinson	62:57
			On - Rob Harley	62:57
			Off - Alasdair Dickinson	66:12
			On - Rory Sutherland	66:12
		28 - 20	Alex Dunbar - Yellow card	67:17
67:20	Off - Rory Best			
67:20	On - Richardt Strauss			
67:22	On - Cian Healy			
67:22	Off - Jack McGrath			
			Off - WP Nel	67:40
			On - Moray Low	67:40
68:11	Devin Toner - Try	33 - 20		
68:28	Johnny Sexton - Conversion	35 - 20		
			Off - Tim Visser	68:53
			On - Sean Lamont	68:53
68:55	On - Ultan Dillane			
68:55	Off - Donnacha Ryan			
68:57	On - Rhys Ruddock			
68:57	Off - Tommy O'Donnell			
76:28	Johnny Sexton - Yellow card	35 - 20		
		35 - 25	Alex Dunbar - Try	77:55
78:58	On - Eoin Reddan			
78:58	Off - Conor Murray			
78:59	Off - Andrew Trimble			
78:59	On - Fergus McFadden			



Ireland 35 - 25 Scotland



19/03/2016 Aviva Stadium

17:00:00

Referee: Pascal Gauzere (Fra)

Assistant ref: Craig Joubert (SA)

Assistant ref: Alexandre Ruiz (Fra)

TMO: Shaun Veldsman (SA)



Match Statistics Match Statistics

App	Try	Con	Pen	Drop	YC	RC	Name		Name	Арр	Try	Con	Pen	Drop	YC	RC
							Simon Zebo	15	Stuart Hogg		1					
							Andrew Trimble	14	Tommy Seymour							
							Jared Payne	13	Duncan Taylor							
							Robbie Henshaw	12	Alex Dunbar		1				1	
	1						Keith Earls	11	Tim Visser							
		3	3		1		Johnny Sexton	10	Duncan Weir							
	1						Conor Murray	9	Greig Laidlaw (c)			2	2			
							Jack McGrath	1	Alasdair Dickinson							
							Rory Best (c)	2	Ross Ford							
							Mike Ross	3	WP Nel							
							Donnacha Ryan	4	Richie Gray		1					
	1						Devin Toner	5	Tim Swinson							
	1						CJ Stander	6	John Barclay						1	
							Tommy O'Donnell	7	John Hardie							
							Jamie Heaslip	8	Ryan Wilson							
							Richardt Strauss	16	Stuart McInally							
							Cian Healy	17	Rory Sutherland							
							Nathan White	18	Moray Low							
							Ultan Dillane	19	Rob Harley							
							Rhys Ruddock	20	Josh Strauss							
							Eoin Reddan	21	Henry Pyrgos							
							lan Madigan	22	Peter Horne							
							Fergus McFadden	23	Sean Lamont							